
State of Florida 

Jluhltt~mria C!tlllttlttissinn 
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 

DATE: 

TO: 

-M-E-M-0-R-A-N-D-U-M-

November 22, 2006 

Marguerite H. Lockard, Commission Deputy Clerk II, Division of the 
Commission Clerk & Administrative Services 

FROM: Denise N. Vandiver, Chief ~f Auditing, Division of Regulatory Compliance & 
Consumer Assistance .OJ £m baA ..... rl'ii:A 

RE: Docket No: 060644-TL; Company Name: BeiiSUath 'f~•uciQationa, 
Inc.; Audit Purpose: Petition to recover 2005 tropical system related costs 
and expenses; Audit Control No: 06-277-4-1 

Pages 4 and 5 and Volumes 2 and 3 of the audit work papers are forwarded, pursuant 
to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The remaining audit report and Volume 
1 have been filed as unclassified in RCA files. 

The audit exit conference was held November 17, 2006. 

An attached index lists all confidential material. 

Attachments: Confidential Document Index I Oj ::t 4 ... o 1,:, 
Pages 4 and 5 of the audit report \ 0, 3 ~- 0 (o 
Volumes2and3 10"\30-0(, f /0'13 1-0~ 

cc: Office of General Counsel 
Robert Freeman 

}/ - 62.~-0~ 

~ 
CP .. -0" 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED NOV 22, 2006DOCUMENT NO. 10729-06FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



·Confidential Index 

WPNo. Description No. of Pages 

1 Audit Finding 2 
1 Audit Finding Annotated 2 
8 Board of Directing Minutes 2 
10 Document Requests 12 
12 Trial Balance 11 

12-1 Trial Balance 6 
13 Adjustments 1 
31 Summary 3 

31-1 Recalculation of Recovery 3 
31-1/1 Weighted Average Cost of Capital 2 

31-1/1-1 Weighted Average Cost of Capital 4 
31-2 Storm Cost Recovery 1 
33-1 Uncollectible Factor 2 

33-1/1 Income Statement 1 
33-1/2 Breakdown by Market and Product 1 
33-1/3 Breakdown by Market and Product 2 
33-1/4 Breakdown by Market and Product 1 
33-1/5 Breakdown by Market and Product 2 
33-1/6 Breakdown by Market and Product 1 
34-1 Access Line 9 

34-1/1 Access Line 12 
34-1/2 Access Line 18 

34-1/2-1 Access Line 1 
34-1/3 Lifeline History 3 

34-1/4 p.2 Line Forecast 1 

42 Huricane Costs Summary 1 
42-1 Hurricane Costs 1 

42-1/1 Hurricane Costs 1 
42-2 Hurricane Costs 1 

42-2/1 Hurricane Costs 1 
42-2/1-1 Hurricane Costs 2 

42-2/2 Hurricane Costs 1 

42-2/2-1 Hurricane Costs 1 

42-2/3 Hurricane Costs 1 

42-2/3-1 Hurricane Costs 1 
42-2/3-2 Hurricane Costs 1 

42-2/4 Hurricane Costs 1 
42-2/4-1 Hurricane Costs 1 

42-2/5 Hurricane Costs 1 
42-2/5-1 Hurricane Costs 1 
42-2/6 Hurricane Costs 1 
42-2/7 Intra Allocator 2 

42-2/7-1 Intra Allocator 3 l.;.J 
X: 

42-2/8 Hurricane Costs 1 
~ 90 0:: ~ 

42-2/8-1 Access Lines 1 0 ~ 
4J 
-l 

42-2/9 Petition 7 u a: > 
42-2/10 Affidavit 5 L...J 0 

:;z: 

42-2/1 1 Affidavit 9 
ID :z 0 
l.: en 

43-1 Document Request 3 & 9 4 0"'\ en 
43-2 Payroll 1 

:;r.:: 
l: 

43-2/1 Payroll 5 
1- N .l: :z: ,...._ 

43-2/2 Payroll 3 I....: 0 
.l: u 

43-2/3 Payroll 1 ::J 
0 • 

43-2/3-1 Payroll 1 w u 
en 0 a.. 0 4.. 



WPNo. 

43-2/3-2 
43-2/3-3 

43-2/3-3/1 
43-2/3-3/1-1 
43-2/3-3/2 

43-2/3-3/2-1 
43-2/3-3/3 

43-2/3-3/3-1 
43-2/3-3/4 

43-2/3-4 
43-2/3-5 
43-2/3-6 

43-2/3-6/1 
43-3 

43-3/1 
43-3/2 
43-3/3 

.43-3/3-1 
43-3/3-2 
43-3/3-3 

43-4 
43-4/1 
43-5 

43-5/1 
43-5/2 
43-6 

43-6/1 
43-6/1-1 
43-6/2 

44 
44-1 

44-1/1 
44-1/1-1 
44-1/1-2 

44-2 
44-3 

44-3/1 
44-3/2 
44-3/3 
44-3/4 
44-4 
44-5 
45-1 
45-2 

45-2/1 
45-2/2 

45-2/2-1 
45-2/2-2 
45-2/2-3 

45-3 
45-3/1 

46 
46-1 
46-2 

Confidential Index 

Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 
Payroll 

Description 

Document Request 19 
Document Request 19 
Overtime 
Overtime 
Overtime 
Document Request 14 
Document Request 24 
Budget 
Department ID 
Wages 
Wages 
Workers Comp 
Workers Comp 
Workers Comp 
401 K & Pension 
Document Request 23 
Workers Comp 
Workers Comp, 401 K, & Pension 
Sample Testing 
Document Request 5 
Contractor Costs 
Contractor Costs 
Contractor Costs 
Contractor Costs 
Account Payable 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Document Request 6 
Hurricanes Costs 
Hurricane Costs 
Hurricane Costs 
Document Request 26 
Reserved 
Hurricane Costs 
Capital Construction 
Document Request 29 
Summary 
Document Request 7 
Materials 

No. of Pages 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 

25 
25 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 

11 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
4 

48 



WPNo. 

46-2/1 
46-3 

46-3/1 
46-3/1-1 
46-3/1-2 

46-3/1-2/1 
46-3/2 
46-4 

47 p 2 
47-1 
41-2 
47-3 
47-4 
47-5 
48-1 
48-2 

48-2/1 

Confidential Index 

Materials 
Materials 
Materials 
Invoice 
Invoice 

Description 

Document Request 25 
Materials 
Materials 
gen, ice 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Sample Testing 
Hurricane Costs 
Hurricane Costs 
Hurricane Costs 

No. of Pages 

17 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 




