FILED NOV 22, 2006 DOCUMENT NO. 10729-06 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Hublic Serbice Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: November 22, 2006
TO: Marguerite H. Lockard, Commission Deputy Clerk II, Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
FROM: Denise N. Vandiver, Chief of Auditing, Division of Regulatory Compliance & Consumer Assistance
RE: Docket No: 060644-TL; Company Name: DellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.; Audit Purpose: Petition to recover 2005 tropical system related costs and expenses; Audit Control No: 06-277-4-1

Pages 4 and 5 and Volumes 2 and 3 of the audit work papers are forwarded, pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code. The remaining audit report and Volume 1 have been filed as unclassified in RCA files.

The audit exit conference was held November 17, 2006.

An attached index lists all confidential material.

Attachments: Confidential Document Index 10729-06 Pages 4 and 5 of the audit report 10732-06 Volumes 2 and 3 10730-06 ÷ 10731-06

cc: Office of General Counsel Robert Freeman



Rec'd MAKE

chard 11-22-06

Confidential Index

WP No.	Description	No. of Pages
1	Audit Finding	2
1	Audit Finding Annotated	2
8	Board of Directing Minutes	2
10	Document Requests	12
12	Trial Balance	11
12-1	Trial Balance	6
13	Adjustments	1
31	Summary	3
31-1	Recalculation of Recovery	3
31-1/1	Weighted Average Cost of Capital	2
31-1/1-1	Weighted Average Cost of Capital	4
31-2	Storm Cost Recovery	1
33-1	Uncollectible Factor	2
33-1/1	Income Statement	1
	Breakdown by Market and Product	1
33-1/2		2
33-1/3	Breakdown by Market and Product	1
33-1/4	Breakdown by Market and Product	2
33-1/5	Breakdown by Market and Product	1
33-1/6	Breakdown by Market and Product	
34-1	Access Line	9
34-1/1	Access Line	12
34-1/2	Access Line	18
34-1/2-1	Access Line	1
34-1/3	Lifeline History	3
34-1/4 p.2	Line Forecast	1
42	Huricane Costs Summary	1
42-1	Hurricane Costs	1
42-1/1	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/1	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/1-1	Hurricane Costs	2
42-2/2	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/2-1	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/3	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/3-1	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/3-2	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/4	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/4-1	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/5	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/5-1	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/6	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/7	Intra Allocator	2
42-2/7-1	Intra Allocator	3
42-2/8	Hurricane Costs	1
42-2/8-1	Access Lines	1
42-2/9	Petition	7
42-2/10	Affidavit	5
42-2/11	Affidavit	9
43-1	Document Request 3 & 9	4
43-2	Payroll	1
43-2/1	Payroll	5
43-2/1	Payroll	3
43-2/2	Payroll	1
		1
43-2/3-1	Payroll	

I 0 7 2 9 NOV 22 % FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

DOCUMENT NI'MBER DATE

Confidential Index

WP No.	Description	No. of Pages
43-2/3-2	Payroll	1
43-2/3-3	Payroll	1
43-2/3-3/1	Payroll	1
43-2/3-3/1-1	Payroll	1
43-2/3-3/2	Payroll	1
43-2/3-3/2-1	Payroll	1
43-2/3-3/3	Payroll	1
43-2/3-3/3-1	Payroll	1
43-2/3-3/4	Payroll	1
43-2/3-4	Payroll	1
43-2/3-5	Payroll	1
43-2/3-6	Document Request 19	2
43-2/3-6/1	Document Request 19	1
43-3	Overtime	1
43-3/1	Overtime	1
43-3/2	Overtime	1
43-3/3	Document Request 14	1
.43-3/3-1	Document Request 24	3
43-3/3-2	Budget	1
43-3/3-3	Department ID	3
43-4	Wages	1
43-4/1	Wages	1
43-5	Workers Comp	1
43-5/1	Workers Comp	25
43-5/2	Workers Comp	25
43-6	401K & Pension	1
43-6/1	Document Request 23	1
43-6/1-1	Workers Comp	1
43-6/2	Workers Comp, 401K, & Pension	1
44	Sample Testing	2
44-1	Document Request 5	2
44-1/1	Contractor Costs	1
44-1/1-1	Contractor Costs	1
44-1/1-2	Contractor Costs	3
44-2	Contractor Costs	2
44-3	Account Payable	2
44-3/1	Sample Testing	2
44-3/2	Sample Testing	2
44-3/3	Sample Testing	2
44-3/4	Sample Testing	4
44-4	Sample Testing	4
44-5	Sample Testing	1
45-1	Document Request 6	2
45-2	Hurricanes Costs	1
45-2/1	Hurricane Costs	11
45-2/2	Hurricane Costs	1
45-2/2-1	Document Request 26	1
45-2/2-2	Reserved	1
45-2/2-3	Hurricane Costs	1
45-3	Capital Construction	1
45-3/1	Document Request 29	1
46	Summary	4
46-1	Document Request 7	4
46-2	Materials	+0

Confidential Index

WP No.	Description	No. of Pages
46-2/1	Materials	17
46-3	Materials	1
46-3/1	Materials	1
46-3/1-1	Invoice	1
46-3/1-2	Invoice	2
46-3/1-2/1	Document Request 25	3
46-3/2	Materials	2
46-4	Materials	2
47 p 2	gen, ice	1
47-1	Sample Testing	1
41-2	Sample Testing	1
47-3	Sample Testing	1
47-4	Sample Testing	4
47-5	Sample Testing	1
48-1	Hurricane Costs	1
48-2	Hurricane Costs	1
48-2/1	Hurricane Costs	1